

## For Immediate Release April 30, 2019

Contact: Alycia Giesler Communications VP 208-484-5068 PR@jlslc.org



## Third Annual Kentucky Derby Event to Benefit The Junior League of Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City, UT – Grab your biggest hat and your bow ties and join the Junior League of Salt Lake City (JLSLC) to watch the 145<sup>th</sup> running of the Kentucky Derby. The third annual Kentucky Derby Fundraiser, a one-of-a-kind celebration in support of the JLSLC, will be held on Saturday, May 4 at The Officers Club located in the Historic Fort Douglas section of the University of Utah Campus.

This exclusive southern tradition, Kentucky Derby Fundraiser will feature a silent auction, fancy hats and fascinators, best-dressed contests, music and dancing, giveaways, and of course a broadcast of the 145<sup>th</sup> running of the Kentucky Derby live from Churchill Downs.

Tickets, which include hors d'oeuvres, drinks and a full evening of dancing and entertainment, are \$80 for a ticket or \$1,000 for a table of 8. Tickets are limited and open to all guests 21+.

The Junior League of Salt Lake City's President, Cindy St. Clair noted that, "The Annual Kentucky Derby Fundraiser is a wonderful way to celebrate the accomplishments of lasting impact we have achieved in the Salt Lake community for the last 87 years, and all the work we have planned to do. The funds raised not only help impact those most in need, but also help raise up women to be leaders in our community."

Doors will open at 2:30 p.m. at the Officers Club and guests are encouraged to dress in their best derby fashion. All proceeds go to support JLSLC and its community projects.

The Officers Club is located at 150 South Fort Douglas Blvd., Building 649, Salt Lake City.

To purchase tickets, or for more information, please visit https://www.jlslc.org/kentucky-derby/.

Link to this Facebook Event: https://www.facebook.com/events/264514174445220/

## About the Junior League of Salt Lake City:

The Junior League of Salt Lake City is an organization of women committed to promoting volunteerism, developing the potential of women, and improving communities through the effective action, education, and leadership of trained volunteers. We serve the community through projects like the Women Helping Women Clothing Boutique, & CARE Fair. For more information, visit <u>www.jlslc.org</u>, or on Facebook at <u>www.facebook.com/jlslc</u>. ######